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Saturday 28 Sept – Saturday 12 Oct 
What's the Story Kids 
Activity Trail - Central City   

Saturday 28 September 2019
Ōtukaikino to Waimakariri 
Long Loop Walk   

The Great Ōtākaro Avon 
River Walk   

Nordic Walking Technique 
for more cardio benefit   

Explore Innovative 
Earthquake Engineering 
- Central City

  

Sunday 29 September 2019
Charlesworth Wetland 
Discovery Trail - Ferrymead    

Dogs Day Out in the Zone 
- Richmond/Avonside    

Red Zone Trek - Natives and 
Nasties Tour - Burwood East   
Taylors Mistake / Godley 
Head Coastal Walk      

Monday 30 September 2019
Commemorative Tree Walk, 
Christchurch Botanic Gardens    

Tuesday 1 October 2019
A Forest for the Future 
- Travis Wetland  

Going on a Bear Hunt 
- Mairehau   

Harts Creek Sneak     
SALT District Central City: 
Meet the Locals 4 walks     

Sister City Gardens Stroll at 
Halswell Quarry    

Wednesday 2 October 2019
Gruffalo Explorers  
- Bottle Lake Forest    

Port Hills By Night   
Walking Netball 
- Hagley Netball Courts   

Thursday 3 October 2019
Nature and History at 
Godley Head    

Rakaia Gorge Experience   

Port Hills Sunset Walk  

Friday 4 October 2019
Explore Innovative 
Earthquake Engineering 
- Central City

  

Saturday 5 October 2019
Dunes at Dawn 
- New Brighton   

Port Hills Sunrise Walk   
The Forest Awakens Walk at 
Tūhaitara Coastal Park    
Nordic Walking Technique 
for more cardio benefit   

SCAPE Public Art Walkway 
- Central City     

Christchurch City 
Antarctic Walk     

28 September – 13 October 2019 
ccc.govt.nz/walkingfestival

The Breeze 
Walking Festival

Easy - Flat terrain

Medium - Mixed terrain

Hard - Hills/challenging

Bookings Required

Dogs on a leash

Suitable for buggies

Suitable for wheelchairs

Free return transport

Toilets available

Sunday 6 October 2019
Brooklands Lagoon Wetland 
and Wildlife   

Silverstream Reserve West 
Walk, Clarkville   

The Generation Game 
- Travis Wetland   

Christchurch 360 Trail in 8 days   

SCAPE Public Art Walkway     
Bellbirds and Bush Walk 
- Port Hills  

Monday 7 October 2019
Rawhiti Roam     

Tuesday 8 October 2019
Kura Tāwhiti/Castle Hill 
Treasures   

Pukeko Stomp 
- MacLeans Island     

Wookie Walk at Tūhaitara 
Coastal Park    
Twilight River Bird Discovery 
- Ashley River   

Wednesday 9 October 2019
Blast from the Past on 
Ōtamahua Quail Island   

Thursday 10 October 2019
Hogs Back Hike  
Riccarton House to Mona 
Vale Homestead    

Twilight River Bird Discovery 
- Ashley River   

Friday 11 October 2019
Beachside to Eastside     

Saturday 12 October 2019
Kaiapoi River Wellbeing Walk   
Lyttelton Antarctic 
Heritage Walk     

Walk on the Wild Side of 
Sugarloaf - Port Hills  

SCAPE Public Art Walkway 
- Central City     

Sunday 13 October 2019
Adventure on Te Ara Ihutai                                                
Christchurch Coastal 
Pathway - Redcliffs/Sumner

   

Glentunnel Museum 
and historic walk of 
Glentunnel Village

  

Hidden Taonga | Heritage 
Hikoi - Central City    

The Towpath on the 
Ōpāwaho Oxbow - Opawa    

Whakaraupō Saltmarsh Walk 
- Lyttelton Harbour
SCAPE Public Art Walkway 
- Central City     

  Feature/Family friendly walk   Selwyn Walk   Waimakariri Walk

Icon guide


